
5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

TO Type C CONN

For PD1  8Mbit (1M Byte)

RPD_G1.G2: Tie RPD_Gn to C_CCn pins to support no-power or dead-battery modes

GPIO 

SMBUS To EC

Float pin when unused.

USB 2.0  From CPU

UART from CPU

SMBUS from EC

Option1:  TPS65982D CC

Rds=5.3mo(typ)/6.8mo(max)  
Idsm=16A@TA70C

Rds=5.3mo(typ)/6.8mo(max)  
Idsm=16A@TA70C
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